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Overall
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Position
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Nashville Urban Runoff 5k - August 29, 2015
Centennial Park, Nashville, TN

Bib #
327
312
286

Bib #
202
433
299

Bib #
211
255

Bib #
393
244
430
236
237

Bib #
336
382
229

Bib #
284
419
228
383

Race Results

Female Overall Results
Name
Natusch, Caitlin
Ludwig, Andrea
Hays, Natalie

Male Overall Results
Name
Adams, David
Mitchell, Peter
Kaiser, Jack

Chip Finish Time
20:22.5
22:12.5
22:40.9

Chip Finish Time
16:24.8
16:48.6
17:03.5

Female 10 & Under Age Group

Name
Barbero, Bella
Denney, Lily

Chip Finish Time
36:49.6
54:43.6

Male 10 & Under Age Group

Name

Hayes, Macklin
Clevenger, Lucas
Brooks, Brody
Bruce, Noah
Bruce, Porter

Female 11-19 Age Group
Name
Osgood, Amelia
Dodd, Abigail
Bradford, Frances

Male 11-19 Age Group
Name
Hayes, Liam
Roberts, Jacob
Bradford, William
Dodd, Spencer

Female 20-29 Age Group

Chip Finish Time
29:47.4
34:09.1
35:35.5
43:04.1
57:23.4

Chip Finish Time
24:09.9
29:06.3
45:47.3

Chip Finish Time
25:49.2
29:06.0
46:29.8
50:10.6

Age
25
33
24

Age
30
21
24

Age
10

Age

10

Age
12
14
12

Age
11
16
14
11

Gender
F
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Position
9

19

34

50

107
139
140
151
161
168
171
176
200

Position
2

3
11
12
18
35
46
48
49
52
70
72
81
150
157
158
177

Position
17

24
56
57
60
62
64

Bib #
327
286
260
230
266
272
424
354
223
348
411
270
374

Bib #
433
299
328
221
281
342
214
309
302
296
364
349
238
353
318
285
316

Bib #
312
408
346
201
385
362
339

Name

Natusch, Caitlin
Hays, Natalie
Drogemuller, Taylor
Branch, Janelle
Eck, Mandy
Gallagher, Victoria
Weinstein, Sarah
Simmons, Emily
Blount, Stephanie
Sanders, Anna
Kostescka, Kayla
Flowers, Bethaney
Ploch, Meghan

Male 20-29 Age Group

Name

Mitchell, Peter
Kaiser, Jack
Natusch, Erik
Binkley, Will
Hardison, Drew
Pelosi, Robert
Barrios, Joseph
Lewis, Fletcher
Klagea, Collin
Jacobs, David
Tuo, Shengquan
Shaheen, Musbah
Bryan, Justin
Simmons, Paul
McCutchen, Evan
Hayes, Jordan
McClatchey, Neal

Female 30-39 Age Group

Name
Ludwig, Andrea

Ashford-Grooms, Abigalil

Quinn, Lisy

Abkowitz Brooks, Kendra

Poole, Rachel
Thurman, Candice
Parker, Ashley

Chip Finish Time Age

20:22.5
22:40.9
25:56.5
26:58.0
33:13.9
37:19.8
37:24.9
38:18.1
42:21.9
43:31.4
44:32.5
48:35.3
56:33.6

Chip Finish Time Age

16:48.6
17:03.5
20:58.5
21:39.1
22:29.5
26:06.0
26:42.6
26:48.4
26:56.3
27:07.6
28:48.8
29:03.5
29:39.2
38:18.1
41:27.6
41:43.7
48:36.6

Chip Finish Time Age

22:12.5
24:12.9
27:14.8
27:17.4
27:48.0
27:55.7
28:15.8

25
24
28
25
27
24
23
26
27
29
24
21
24

21
24
25
29
27
26
22
27
24
27
29
21
27
26
27
25
23

33
31
33
30
30
35
30
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78

85

87

91

95

100
104
110
112
113
127
131
132
142
144
147
149
152
153
154
155
163
164
169
185
187
188
201
202
204

Position
1
5
6
7
10
16
27
28
29
30

295
239
298
428
425
375
366
404
259
297
341
246
413
313
207
417
209
294
370
283
250
212
310
242
415
217
446
414
280
252
350

Bib #
202
216
431
329
273
257
282
420
436
340

Jackson, Tabitha
Burnette, Taylor
Johnson, Erin
Adams, Emily
Armstrong, Jacylyn
Cortesi, Kelly
Waits, Dana
Schneider, Kris
Dowell, Abigail
Johnson, Amanda
Pearcy, Lauren
Craft, Billie

Fields, Rebekah
Martin, Kim

Arrieta, Dominique
Mathis, Jennifer
Bacon, Stephanie
Jackson, Stephanie
Williams, Leeann
Hayes, Amy

Daniel, Ashley
Barbero, Michelle
Lind, Jennifer
Chayangkura, Nitaya
Hernandez, Cynthia
Berger, Allison
Thomas, Jessica
Stevenson, Joycelyn
Hall, Angela

DeLeon-Chamorro, Doraida

Shaver, Ashley

Male 30-39 Age Group

Name

Adams, David
Berger, Robert
Wisniewski, Andrew
Neel, Clint
Gantz, Vince
Dohn, Michael
Hayes, Josh
Freeman, Shane
Pionke, Robert
Payne, Austin

28:29.0
29:38.0
29:57.6
30:34.4
31:03.2
32:07.7
32:39.7
32:53.4
33:18.3
33:21.3
33:21.4
35:26.1
36:20.6
36:39.7
37:38.1
37:42.6
37:49.2
38:16.6
38:34.9
38:50.4
40:19.5
40:58.2
43:02.9
43:03.4
43:31.4
51:22.1
51:40.8
51:41.3
56:34.0
56:34.8
58:31.8

Chip Finish Time Age

16:24.8
19:25.5
19:44.2
19:53.1
20:33.6
21:56.7
24:44.0
24:55.4
25:13.6
25:18.8

31
30
32
30
31
33
38
31
32
39
30
39
34
38
38
35
30
33
35
39
36
37
31
35
39
32
31
39
33
31
35

30
33
33
37
32
39
39
37
39
31
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31
33
43
53
54
55
59
66
7
79
80
82
92
93
96
106
114
115
118
123
148
156
165
167
205

Position
20
63
65
68
98
122
125
130
137
138
141
143
162
172
183
191

400
210
234
323
365
333
279
325
445
289
330
290
426
403
222
359
288
220
258
249
441
440
320
235
351

Bib #
378
303
263
355
287
418
331
215
380
369
335
377
373
305
268
447

Shearon, Matthew
Bacon, Eric
Brooks, Dustin
Mock, Brent
Waits, Robert
Ogiba, Corey
Gustafson, Paul
Moser, Matt
Claybaker, Ben
Hines, William
Nelson, Philip
Holmes, Christopher
Armstrong, Nick
Schneider, Chris
Blake, Matthew
Stamps, Josh
Herman, Shawn
Biller, Chris
Dowell, Alfred
Daniel, Zack
Davenport, Michael
McCormik, Neil
McKay, Paul
Bruce, Robert
Shaver, Jeffrey

Female 40-49 Age Group

Name

Ashby-Hughes, Brenda

Knauf, Jennifer
Earls, Heather
Slayden, Kathy
Hepp, Paula
Pruitt, Jenny
Ogden, Jennifer
Bellows, Connie
Losey, Lisa
White, Maria
Osgood, Jennifer
Seay-Taylor, Erin
Yee, Patricia
Kuoppamaki, Anna
Fancher, Adrienne
Allison, Marian

25:46.9
25:56.4
26:30.2
27:09.1
27:10.6
27:12.7
27:37.3
28:23.5
29:26.3
29:38.0
29:38.5
29:40.4
31:04.2
31:12.6
32:07.9
33:08.0
33:29.2
33:54.2
34:24.6
35:11.0
38:03.4
41:21.4
43:03.4
43:10.4
58:40.3

Chip Finish Time
23:00.4
28:07.8
28:23.4
28:26.0
32:30.1
35:10.9
35:13.5
36:06.7
37:03.0
37:14.0
37:30.7
37:415
42:57.2
44:35.5
50:14.3
53:43.8

30
34
32
32
37
39
38
33
39
32
39
33
32
31
33
30
37
30
34
37
31
37
38
37
37

Age
48
41
43
44
47
43
41
49
47
43
41
40
42
46
49
47
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193
194
196
199

Position
4

8
13
14
15
21
26
36
39
44
45
47
67
71
75
90
97
101
102
111
117
119
129
133
134
136
186
197

Position
40
58
76
86
88
89

368
343
253
345

Bib #
334
326
442
437
443
213
256
208
262
291
391
361
332
324
357
379
317
423
409
274
243
308
429
344
278
227
448
254

Bib #
363
421
427
410
434
203

Werle, Choon
Popplewell, Cindy
Denney, Elaine
Proctor, Christy

Male 40-49 Age Group

Name

Oliver, Wade
Murphy, Doug
Green, Edwin
Black, Keith
Philppart, Ramses
Barrie, Jeff
Dickinson, Robert
Arrieta, Jorge
Earls, Alan
Hooper, Jeff
Ellenberger, Matt
Taylor, Scott
Ogden, Clifton
Morton, Bert
Sparkman, Seth
Thomas, Michael
McClure, Stephen
Barrett, John
Talbot, Matthew
Garcia, Jose
Clevenger, Andy
Lee, John
Brooks, Jason
Proctor, Douglas
Gustafson, Mark
Bradford, John
Johnson, Anthony
Denney, James

Female 50-59 Age Group

Name

Tirrill, Susan
Sevenich, Melissa
Gibbs, CJ
Campbell, Anne
Silvers, Patti
Allen, Burkley

53:58.7
53:59.0
54:50.2
55:57.6

Chip Finish Time
19:06.1
20:02.6
21:43.4
21:495
21:51.7
23:45.9
24:32.9
26:08.1
26:13.0
26:33.6
26:35.4
26:43.6
28:24.8
28:50.5
29:15.6
31:02.2
32:29.4
32:41.0
32:48.6
33:18.8
34:09.5
34:52.9
35:35.8
36:44.9
36:48.9
37:02.7
51:40.2
54:50.6

Chip Finish Time
26:21.3
27:28.9
29:24.4
30:02.9
30:51.8
30:57.1

43
44
40
41

Age
47
49
45
49
45
45
44
41
42
45
41
46
41
41
43
44
49
a7
42
43
44
45
45
41
43
47
47
41

Age
51
51
52
57
53
57
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105
109
124
145
160
178
182
190

Position
22

38
41
51
61
94
99
179
180
192

Position
84

121

146

159

170

174

184

189

198

Position
25

37

103

108

120

Position

356
444
395
347
416
301
321
390

Bib #
392
432
245
384
338
315
319
398
292
389

Bib #
401
265
372
232
251
275
397
218
322

Bib #
396
402
439
264
360

Bib #

Smith, Donna
Qualls, Saya
Askew, Emily
Salas, Maria
Lyons, Susie

Kenderdine, Cheryl
Meghreblian,Shari

McClurkan, Rosie

Male 50-59 Age Group

Name

Haley, Robert
Allen, Newton
Cole, Donald
Arnold, David
Palko, Thomas
Mathis, James
McFadden, John
Kendredine, Lee
Huffman, Bill
McClurkan, John

Female 60-69 Age Group

Name

Delf, Diane
Eck, Carol
Worley, Marian

Brewington, Deborah

Daye, Kathy
Garmon, Colleen
Grubbs, Karen
Berger, Christine
Miner, Mary Alice

Male 60-69 Age Group

Name

Ruffin, Ronald
Best, Curt
Voris, Frank
Eck, Thomas
Swafford, Jay

Male 70-79 Age Group

Name

32:56.0
33:17.3
35:12.0
37:42.7
42:12.8
49:03.8
50:12.0
53:41.8

Chip Finish Time Age

23:46.8
26:10.7
26:24.2
27:06.9
27:51.8
31:36.7
32:32.0
49:04.0
49:06.8
53:50.7

Chip Finish Time Age

29:51.4
35:10.3
37:46.5
41:52.8
44:02.7
45:49.7
50:14.9
51:42.2
55:22.3

Chip Finish Time Age

24:29.7
26:08.2
32:49.9
33:14.2
35:10.1

Chip Finish Time Age

54
53
54
52
52
51
51
52

54
55
57
53
53
53
53
57
56
53

61
62
63
61
62
63
60
64
62

68
63
62
64
61
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205

Arata, Larry

26:26.2

70



